## RESOLUTION NO. 2020-06

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2017-18 FOR UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY SERVICES FOR THE VINELAND ELECTRIC UTILITY TO ALLOW FOR THE OPTION YEARS EXTENSION THROUGH MARCH 26, 2022.

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2017, the City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2017-18, Awarding an Open-End Contract for Uniform Rental/Laundry Services for the Vineland Electric Utility, to Clean Rental Services, Inc., Philadelphia, PA, at the estimated amount of \$45,227.00 per year, based on unit prices bid for the three (3) year period, with option for an additional period of two (2) years subject to the acceptance of the extension by the Utility and the Contractor"; and

WHEREAS, the Electric Utility would like to exercise the option to extend the contract for the additional two (2) year term through March 26, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Clean Rental Services Inc. has agreed to extend the contract for said option years;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2017-18 is hereby amended to allow for the option to extend the contract for Uniform Rental/Laundry Services for the Electric Utility for the additional two (2) year term through March 26, 2022, at the estimated amount of \$45,227.00 per year, based on unit prices

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	_

## AMENDING RESOLUTION REQUEST

From: Miguel A. Mercado, Purchasing Agent

To: Business Administration

Date of Request: December 9, 2019

City Council Meeting Date: December 23, 2019

Title: Uniform Rental/Laundry Services

## **Resolution Request:**

This is a request to amend Resolution No. 2017-18 for Uniform Rental/Laundry Services to exercise the option to extend for an additional two (2) year term through March 26, 2022. Original Bid Specifications and Resolution No. 2017-18 included the option to extend for one (1) additional two (2) year term. The using department has requested to extend and Clean Rental Services has agreed to the extension.

The vendor is: Clean Rental Services, Inc.

4352 N. American Street Philadelphia, PA 19140

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

